DEITZ, SHIELDS, FREEBURGER & DURBIN, LLP

Attorneys-At-Law Fax: (270) 827-1492

101 First Street Henderson, KY 4242 58 US Hwy 41 A S Dixon, KY 42409

Merritt S. Deitz, Jr (1936-2009)

Dane Shields P O Box 476 Henderson, KY 42419 (270) 827-9896 Sandra D. Freeburger P.O. Box 21 Henderson, KY 42419 (270) 830-0830 Lindsay Durbin
P. O. Box 21
Henderson, KY 42419
(270) 830-0830

December 17, 2024

Ms. Linda C. Bridwell, P.E. Executive Director Public Service Commission 211 Sower Boulevard Frankfort, Kentucky 40602

Re: In the Matter of: Electronic Application of South Hopkins Water District for Deviation pursuant to KRS 74.020 (9) – Case Number 2024-00398

Executive Director Bridwell:

Please find attached South Hopkins Water District's Application for Deviation pursuant to KRS 74.020(9).

This is to certify that the foregoing electronic filing was transmitted to the Commission on December 17, 2024; that there are currently no parties that the Commission has excused from participation by electronic means in this proceeding; and pursuant to the Commission's July 22, 2021 Order in Case No. 2020-00085, no paper copies of this filing will be made.

Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions or would like to discuss this matter further.

Sincerely,

Lindsay Durbin

Enclosure